
Court Language Access Services Operations Contacts 

 
Kelly Mills 
Program Manager 
Office: 503.986.7004 
kelly.mills@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact if you have questions regarding the overall 
program, management, or the Language Access 
Plan. 

Ed Alletto 
Interpreter Analyst 
Office: 503.731.3277 
edward.c.alletto@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact if you have questions regarding an 
interpreter’s proficiency, ethics or protocol, 
mentoring new interpreters, telephonic or video 
interpreting equipment. 

Yvette Tamamoto 
Language Access Coordinator 
Office: 503.986.5690 
yvette.p.tamamoto@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact to make a complaint regarding language 
access and overall language access services. 

Bianca Pineda 
Interim Scheduling Supervisor 
Office 503-986-4521 
bianca.pineda@ojd.state.or.us 
 
Paul Perona 
Lead Scheduler 
Office 503-988-0226 
paul.e.perona@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact to discuss scheduling needs, CLAS 
scheduling staff, or problems requesting an 
interpreter through the Odyssey system or online.   
 
 

Jenny Coduti 
Administrative Assistant 
Office: 503.986.5540 
jenny.coduti@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact if you have general questions regarding 
Court Language Access Services or referral to staff 
contacts. 

Michaelle Gearheart 
Certification and Training Coordinator 
Office: 503.731.3283 
michaelle.m.gearheart@ojd.state.or.us 

Contact if you have questions regarding outreach 
education to stakeholders, interpreter credentials, 
credential renewal, credential policies and 
continuing education events. 
 

Loretta Breedlove 
Interpreter Liaison  
Office: 503.988.3525 
loretta.breedlove@ojd.state.or.us 
 

Contact if you have questions regarding payments 
to interpreters or hotel billing issues. 
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